Contact: Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing Officer

The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio 740.454.1600

ibowers@thecombank.com

For Immediate Release



Neana Butler Joins Community Financial Advisors' team at The Community Bank

"We are pleased to welcome Neana Butler back to our Community Financial Advisors' team, a division of The Community Bank, as Client Services Coordinator. Neana brings numerous years of trust and wealth management experience to this role. She will exceed our client's expectations and play a key part in supporting administrative functions," said Ron Davis, Senior Vice President/Senior Financial Officer.

Prior to joining The Community Bank, Neana served as Senior Account Relationship Associate where she acted as the department operations coordinator, was responsible for managing daily account operations, and was chosen to implement a system conversion to a new trust accounting system. Neana joined The Community Bank in 2016 and has served mostly as a CSR II at the East Office. She enjoys working with clients and providing excellent customer service.

Neana is a lifelong resident of Muskingum County. She enjoys volunteering in the community. This year she has been active in supporting the Adopt A Child, United Way for Muskingum,

Perry and Morgan Counties, Big Brothers Big Sisters' Bowl for Kids Sake, Muskingum County Center for Seniors food distribution and Power of the Purse.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at TheComBank.com or you may contact Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing Officer at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Banking Office at 740.454.1600 or via email jbowers@thecombank.com. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About The Community Bank

The Community Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CommunityBanc, Inc. Founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen to answer the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, with headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets to over \$600,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 10 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, Downtown Cambridge, and Newark, along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath and Granville. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.